Sent Vie U.8. Mail .

June 26, 2003

ann

Re: 2001 F-Serics

viN: 1Fowx37FS L
v

Thank you for contacting us regarding your 2001 F-Series.

We sincerely regret the circumstances you desctibed and your congern has been documented. A

' situation such as this is normally handled by your insurance camier. 'We suggest that you follow
the direction of your insurance canrier. If they determine that there is manufactuorer liability, they
have the right to fils 2 subrogation claim against Ford Motor Company in arder to pursue the
matter.

We appreciate the opportunity o review yolr request.
Sincerely,

Celeste M. Jackson
Consumer Affaira

ROB4-211
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Al Action Detalls for lsgue
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Y 1FOWXCIZFR] Yaar 2001 Modsl: F-SERIES SUPER DUTY Gase:; 1707151753
N Ownar Status: Original WED: 2000-11-18
Synpine PANELSUNIBODY DENTDNG DOOR-HNGED Primsary Phong:
Ruxson Desc: LEGAL - ACCIDENT / EIRE Sacondary
isyus Typa: 7 LEGAL hwun Status: CLOSED
Action: ADWISE CUST MFORMATION WILL RE SENT TO CONSUMER AFFARS
Dealar: 03934 JACKY JONES FORE LINCOLN MERCY Orfpin Dese: US CONCERN SASE BASE
Odomnadar: 51000 U] Comm Type: PHONE
Anatyst Name: PATRICK BENIMADHL Arnalyxt: PBENIMAD
Action Deter 0522472003 Artion Tima: 15.34,15.583 Artinn Dutar Yes

Caller Informwtion I Difsremt From Yehich Owner: .
First Mama il Is Initiel Lunt Nama Day Phone Reletionship

Dintn Elarmont Mams Data Vaive
FIREAACGIDENT A ) _
Actian; MAKE OUTBOUND CALL TO CUSTONER
Dealnr: 03838 JACIY JONES FORD LINCOLN MERCU © Origln Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION
CGeometer: 51000 M Cranen Typa: PHOME
z Ansiyst Nams: JACKSON,CELESTE (C) Anstyst: CLACKSSS
3 Action Data: 08252003 Aclion Tima: 113051718 Acton Data: Yat
& Comments LPA COMMENTS: LEFT V.MAIL MESSAGES REQUESTING A RETURN PHONE CALL
[ ]
Data Bomunt Nama Dta Valus

___ CONTACT PERSON VMAL {ALL NUMBERS)

TR ule - = o o - —
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Actiarc DENY ASSISTANCE - REFER TO INSURANGE CARRIER

Dealer; 03938 JACKY JONES FORD LINCOLN MERCU ) Onipin Dese= CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATICN PREVENTION
Ddametar: 51000 M Comm Typs: PHONE

Analyst Name: JACKEON,CELESTE [C.} Anglyst: CIACKES4

Acllon Date: DE2E2003 Action Time: 104345080 Action Daeta' No

Commnis L PA COMMENTS: CUSTOMWER ALLEGES THAT SHE SWERVED THE VEMICLE TO AVOID HITTING AN ANIMAL ALLEGES THE VEHICLE WENT
THROUGH 2 PILLARS AND HIT A CHARN-LINKED FENCE, ALLEGES AFTER THE AVODANCE HER SEATBELT CAME LOOSE AND THAT HER DOOR FLEW
DPEN. CL'STOMER FEELS THAT THIS 1S WHAT CAUSED HER HIT THE FENCE, ALLEGING THAT SHE WOULD HAVE REGAINED CONTROL OF THE VEHICLE
AFTER AVOIDING HITTING THE ANIMAL. ALLECES THAT HER LEG WAS HURT, BUT SHE I§ HOT SEEKING A PERSONAL RLURY CLAM AND THAT SHE TOLD
THE CAC REP.THE SAMETHING, SAYS THAT SHE HAS FULL COVERASE ON HER INSURANCE, BUT FEELS FORD SHOULD PAY FOR THE VEHICLE DAMAGE.
SAYS THE DEALERSHIP HAS PREPARED AN ESTIMATE, ORDERED THE PARTS AND REQUESTED A POLICE REPORT. LPA ADVISED CUSTOMER THAT THIS
15 AN INSURANCGE IGSUE AND EXPLAINED SUBRDGATION.




. -, ot . - .lﬂ‘l |1 -

Customer info

Address NN VONORE
Country: USA Langusgs: BN
Call Phome: 423-361-7878 Pager:

Preferrad Contact mathod: D
et i -
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Contract 1 OF ' S

Status: Active
——ESP Purchase Datillt—-—-
Purchazar:
Expirstion Deta; 200051 1-18 Explraiion Mlles: 75,000 _
Plun Type: USA NEW 80/75,000 BASECARE WRDADSIDE ASSISTANCE Plan Year- 2001 Belling Dealar- JACKY JONES FORD LINCOLN MERCL
Rental: 28 Dol uctible: 50 Towleg Alowsncx:
Purchass Typs: N .
sensssmcsnE S Gyl lation Detally——
Cancal Dalm: Procatx Data:
Rehund Parcant Dealet Roculvad Dabs
Doaler Credited: e e e e A
 — L
e GNP e Statun Deshar
Nunbar Typa Dascription Stetus Date Coda
ooL12 L TIRE FORCED COMPLETION 2004-11-21 AJTOC
o1sH 5 SEAT BELT COMPLETE 002-00-18 {3938
HpRTIL] X SEAT BELT CAMP-PROG SUPERCEDED 2001-11-12
0211 b LUGNMUTTORR RELEASEDFORMAILNG 202-11-07 F21667

|
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Vehicle Information Report

GENERAL VEHICLE

INFORMATION: (Related Claims)
¥IN: |mm:aart|e- ¥l Line: TVE7 - F2SORIWS S04 5550 004 Eng Scerinl Ka: 14963507
Mulel Your: 2001 Markei Tertrad 1 FORD TVISION DERTYATIVE BadyShell: =
Vebh Type: T Drive e TYE - & WHL LH FAKT TIME DRIVE Englu: T/DF - NAVISTAR 710 DHY 01 TC VEDSL
Inv. Desler: (328 Bpdy Cub Byl TVBD - SUFER BINGLE CAB {SUPER. CAN) Tranmiydem: T/VF - £ 5P MAN TRANS ZF MEHD-C
VenkuSaim:  TD- 350 EERIES
LS TioN: .
Reghom: MA-SMMNFING Pant Al - KENTUCKY TEUCK PLANT BUILD
Comrniry: USA - HEHSMMN Prad Daie: |5-ocrm
SﬁLEINFDRM&TIﬂN
Riginm: NA - FIRVMHES  Selling Tusler: 111607 - *
ChmmiTy: USA - SHFTENHNS Selbay Pir SUPrav: TH
Bayer BiFre: ™
Arrival Duke: 1-0CT-2000 Rl Corped Limme: ~ #
Saike Duta: THHOY-2000 MectMcialliCe. Lense: R
Warrsty Stan Date | ENOV-2000 MndiNed Vebleh: ¢
Dq'hfln-trnul: 1I-mmm“iit: ' I'llHlElplrthn N
VOC/EOC: '
it et R e L R Ry Er - TRty A A R S
EIAFLEANNIFILAZOE L #MZ XE11BOZ MH EN TREXEISL M E? JEX R B2 m ZICER? 1% MR upaj 1 F
IFDWS 7 5 HaFn  rETH T

INSTALLED OPTION INFORMATION:

Al Comdiloning: T - MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER GV Cadu:

Altermmior Amip fabing= 3 GYW Clax Cale: W
Amdly Dighe " A Invremmstation;  * - WA]
Azl Rl EGAMD - 410 FINAL DRIVE RATIO  MirranDriver Shile]: ¥ - [MFA]
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1 [ H [T} - e - L [} =-n
.mcu: IMIOIMANN Keport ot .
Aake Type EGIAL - LIMITED BLIP REAR AXLE  Mibre{ Frugr Shilele 1 -[WiA]
Bafievy Artp Rallmg:  HA Palt: PNLAC - EBONY WB C/C-WB
rake Code; FEAAB - 4 WHL ANTI-LOCK BRAKES Power Awtrmar: * - [NA]
Pkt Cwde{Strricd:  * -[MA] Rulla: BE - BLETH PREM STROESTRTNSCACLE
Cabratien Cade: IFTI900A Seand Byuieas: * . [Hr&)
CwborfAocenk * - A Swpa Tandicrs Axh:
Calor{Trim}: " A] Tre Brad: AD - GENERAL
Bl brery Type: 0 Tire Sk DMK - LT2I585R-16E REW A-5
Dviveshait Cade: o Tracthem Coatral:  * - [NIA]
Fraat Beat: " THUA| Wima! Parc
Fad Type: AJ - DIESEL FUEL CAPABILITY e

LF¥: ¥
LR
L
PARE:

'ESP INFORMATION: EMISSIONS INFORMATION:

Enrbulon Cine: /8- TA
Ky b Tl Types .
Eantisidan Dvwenl Suflis: "
Eagise Famllr: .

ESI Cunlt:

ESF Cavernge{MEm)
ESP Cavaragd] Timee
ENF Py Year:

ESF Rpnaturd Darde:
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Standaxd Claims List For Model Year 2001

SEL LT Al
DEALER LNT T8 WCC CPSC_& MREF BASE

[
SUFF COC CD MR

UsA 13 5VO0I DeOMY ¢ 1L r NXT 4 1063

SADR D30201 FSTE MM A

L& DI 131

Y HONER FORD LINCLLN
NS Nam L ReRY, DG,

JAY OHRE 103 4678 AA C30 DM 53537

6/25403
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Dealar information
FESD Raglon Salsw Reglon Balsa Zom Markat PEA Cody Sales Cadw
21-ATLANTA 25-ATLANTA u DM LELLT L2502
Dasler Hama: JHAE‘C;{GYUJMES FORD LINCOLN
Dwaler Addrsay: 510 SO0UTH MAIN STREET _ '
SWEETWATER TN 378742705
) _____________?l__glg['_li!] Phona: 423-337-5068 Dosler Sarvica Phena: 423-377-5086 e e e e
Poaltion Employss Nama
DEALERPARTHER DAVID A MCMAHAN
DEALERIPARTNER STEPHEN L GARRETT
DEALERAPARTNER JOHN R MCMAHAN
PARTS MANAGER LESLIE 5 GIVENS
EERVICE MANAGER SABRINARLANE ™= r- -7 .-
b
Service Hours T:204M - 5:00PM MONDAY-FRIDAY s Jed T
Dimctions h.
Trdrad Y
Addiional infarmation

9EZe TI2-va0N

https:#wcbﬂudl.dcalmnnnecﬁun.mmMmtuDLDenleﬁnfnﬂeuilPrim.up?DmI::|=L16402
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Page 1 of 1

- Action Detall
V: 1% Yoor: 2001 Model: F-SERIES SUPER DUTY  Ciae: 44802235
Hama Ownar Status: Original WSD; 2001-05-31
Bymptom Dass: RESTRAINTE FROMT EELT- MANUAL FUNCTION Primary Phe
Reason Degsc: LEGAL - ALLEGED - NON-SERICUS INR Secandary Pho
Bvaug Type: 07 LEGAL lssua Stahy: CLOSED Dealer: BONMER SPRINGS FORD, INC.
Origsin Deag: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION P & A Code: 05232
Action Desc; REFER TO INSURANGE GARRIER - INSURANCE CGOMPANY ALREADY INVAVED
Odometer: 320060 M| Comm Type: PHONE
Action Date: 0172772003 Action Time: 14:327:173  Action Date Ko

Anstyst Name: Amy Droega [ADROEGE)  Analywt AGRUEGE

COMMENTB: THE INSURANGE CARRER I'METGTALED THE VEHICLE AND PROCESSED Aﬂ.ﬁlﬂ. LPA SUGGESTED THE
CKETCHER GC]"JTIMJE WDRKHG WITH THE INSURANCE CARRER AHI} E}I\‘.FLAIHE{J SUBRDGlTIDH.

anZo 11000t




Conaumar Alaks

Sent Vig US Mol

January 27, 2003

Olathe, KS

RE: 2001 F-Serias

vin: 1FTNw21s5 1 (I
>

Thank you for contacting us regarding your 2001 F-Series.

Customer setisfaction ia one of the primary objectives of Ford Motor Company and ws try to meke

. every attempt 1o ensure that our owners are satisfied. We recognize the importance of retaining
your confidence in us after the purchase. We understand that you have turned this matter over to
your insurance company. Your insurance carrier may subrogste Fard Motor Company if they
chooge to do 20. Ford proposes ne further action &t this time.

Thank you for giving us the apportunity fo review your concern,

Sincersly,

Amy Droege
Consumer Affairs

PG Box 6248, MD INE-B, Daarbom, Michigan 48126 USA [+
ROO4-D11 221D




Fage 1 of 1

.ﬂu:tinn {]Ilill L
et Model: F-SERIES SUPER DUTY  Case: 484480223
Ownar Nwtus; Original WaD: 2003.01-22
Symptom Desc: RESTRAINTS FRONT BELT- MANUAL FUNCTION Primary Phon
Rasste Dz LEGAL - ALLEGED - NON-S5ERIOUS INJUR Hecorcdary Phone
lesus Typa: 07 LEGAL lzous Stwtus: OPEN Daalar: BONKRER , INC,
Qrigin Doae: US CONCERN CASE BASE P& A Code: 06273
Action Desg: INJURY; ADVISE CUST INFORMATION WILL BE FORWARDED TO CONSUMER AFF
Odomater: 32000 M| Comm Type: PHONE
Acthon Owbe: 0172272005 Actian Time: 14:02:18:780 Action Das: No
Am m. Dmﬁ'—ﬂﬁm = A%P-wﬂn_‘_'m___ ——— —— — — _————— T L e =T/ -
Caller informution ¥ Different From Velicls Cwnar:
Firat Harme Mddia Inkial Laat Hama Day Phona lhllﬂnnuhlp

— == sAL T - e e e = = e e -

COMMENTS: CUSTOMER SAYS: sGLIST HIT BLACK IGE AND LOST CONTROL AND VEH ROLLED VEH WAS TOTALLED,SEAT
BELT UNLATGHED DURING THE ROLLOVER AND THE AIRBAG DID NOT DEPLOY , MOTOR DID NOT TURN OFF IT WAS STILL
RUNHING AND RADID WAS STILL PLAYING CUST ROCF SMASHED IN =CUST DAUGHETER HAS A BUMP ON HEAD,RIBS AND
BACK BRUISED AND CUT ON THE NECK AND HEADACHE =CLIST HIT THE DCOR ANDLEFT SHOULDER SEPERATED, RBS,BACK
AND NECK ARE SORE DATE SAT.JAN. 18,2003 8:34AM =CUST |3 ALLEGING THAT THE SEAT BELT DID NCT DEPLOY NOR DID
THE MOTOR TURN OFF AND THE SEATBELT UNLATCHED =LOCATION ON | 35 KANSAS CITY KANSAS =POLICE REPORT WAS
FILED CUST HAS NOT SEEN IT AS YET =CITY IS KANGAS =CUST HAS CONTACTED INSURANCE CARRIER AND PAY OFF THE
VEH =VEH i3 TOTALLED =CUST HAD RECEIVED A LETTER IN THE SUMMER ABOUT THE SEATBELT REGALL CUST WAS THERE
FOR J0MINS AND WAS TOLD THAT THE SEAT BELTS OF O.K PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: =DLR TOLD CUST THAT THE -
SEAT BELTS ARE G.X CAG ADVISED: - THIS INFORMATION WILL BE FORWARDED TG OUR CONSUMER AFFARS GROUP.
SOMEBODY WRL CONTACT IN TWO BUSINESS DAYS. INFERENGE CASE ID: 5341 o

=
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Field Service Action 01521 Page 1 of 2

- 1
@  sArETYREcawL DEMONSTRATION/DELIVERY HOLD:
01521 Certain 2001 Model Year Crown Victoria,
Excursion, Expadition, F-150, F-250
through F-550, Grand Marquls, Navigator,
Ranger, Town Car, and Windstar vehicles -

Seat Beit Buckie Retentlon

|

T )

= =.
AR. O'MNeil —_— - T _'_E Fard Motor Campany
Dirachor P. O Box 18904
Vehicle Sarvice and Programs Degrborn, Michigan 48121
Ford Customer Service Divizion

Juby 2001
TO: All Ford and Lingoln Mescury Dealers
SUBJECT:  Saefely Fiscal 01521 Supplement #1
1. mﬁhnaf Part Informalion

2. Ravised Renlal Car Information
3. Dealer Anmouncemseni dated 12/17/98, Lineoin Comrmitmant Special Handling

Procadure
RE: DEMONSTRATION f DELIVERY HOLD: Safety Recall 01521: Certaln 2001 Modsl
Yaar Crown Victaria, Excuralon, or, F-150, F-230 through F550. Grand
. Marquis. Navigetor Ranger, Tewn Car, and Wandstar vehicles - Seat Bak Suckle

AFFECTED VEHICLES

Cartaln 2001 Modet Year Crown Victoria, Excursion, Expedition, F-150, F-250 through F550, Grand Marquis,
Mavigator, Renger, Town Car. and YWindster vehicles.

SAFETY CONCERN

In some of the affected vehicles, it is poesible that the driver's and/or front passenger's outboard seat beit
bucila may nat fully latch. in the avent of an acckient, the reatraint aystam may not provide the designed
lavel of cocupant prateciion,

SERVICE ACTION

Before demonsirating or defivering any of the vahicles involved in this recall, the dealer must inspect the front
driver's saat and rd front passenger’s sesat belt buckde for proped fatch performance. This imspection
must be ;I:arl'nrrm:l bwlng a special dealership tool devedoped to identify 1 of the potantially defective
buckles. It is anticipated that tha tnof will Hkely reject between 15 and 25% of buckies testad [(this could
aquate to 0% of vehicles tested), althaugh the actual defiect rate is bebeved to be ks than 5% (See G 8 A
for further deteile). This is accepiable to ensum alt of the tﬁotanlidly defective buckles ara identiflad. M. during
trl':;mtbn, it i% found that either buckia will mat pasa the spacial tool tast, # must be replacad. The

i tools should have asmived at your dealership on Monday, 7/16/01. If the inapschon tool hes not
amved, is unusable, or has been dameged, pleass contact the Special Sorvica Support Center,

If 2 cuctormar should have quastions reganding this concern, inatruct them to quickly and firmly push the
st belt ihngua into the buckia and to pull it to ensure the seat balt is secursly fatched, driving

. their vehicle fo your deaiership. If the saat belt buckle releass bulion dees nat return bo itm full up position, the
buckle may not be fully latched (see Owner Latter),

http:f/service.tsp. ford.com/tpscontent/TUISENI4/R01 5211 HTM 1/22/03
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Field Service Action (1821 Page 2 of 2

PLEASE NOTE

Comect all vehicies in atock bafore delivery. Federal lew requires daalers to complete any outstanding aafaty
racal s=rvice before a new vghicle is delivered ta the buyer or leszee. Viclation of this requirement by a
dealer coukd result in 3 civil panalty of up o $5,000 per vehicle.

. LINCOLN COMMBITMENT SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURE
The Lincoln Commitmert Special Handfing Procedurs hag been aclivated for slf Lincoln owners affected by

this recall. Flsase aee dealsr snncuncemen! datsd 1247/88, Lincaln Commitment Special Handiing
Procadire. The special handiing provides additions! alicwance lo enabls dealers to offer Lincoin
owners convaenian| vahitle

Lincoin Mercury is agidng for your suppart and the cocperalion of your safes and senvice leams to make this
& posiliva experiance for ihese cusicmars.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachrent I Adminlatrative Information

Attachment il: Lebor Allcwances and Parts Ordaring Information
Attachment Hi; Technical Informetion

Altachmant Iv: Dealar O & A

Customear Motifcation Letter
QUESTIONS Y
Special Service Suppart Center...........oo. e T-S00-225-5821

P CPR & 2001 FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Iglrrii Cusiomar Service Erlmnn

http:ffservice.tso. ford com/ipscontent/USENIA/RD1S2 1 | HTM LH22/03
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Field Service Action 01521

SAFETY RECALL
0152

Page tof 1

Additional Infonnation
MNawalaiier Arlietaa
Background Surmmary

« Dealar | adtar
* Alt |; Adminestrative Info
= Al |l Labor/Parte Infa

Technical Info

» Alt 1L: Technical Info
ARV Depkr Q& A
* Cusiomer Natificajion Letier

{807 Key

g1

Click on | " _iahove far a printable view of tha ilsm sslected.

http:/service tso.ford com/tpscontent'USENI4/RO1S21 L. HTM

yiZa T16-v20d
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Customer info

cm_glsl:ary thn_mm:q

KE 66061 -E?:II
Languags: EN
m l’llunl: Pager
Profersad Contact mathod: Fax;

Prefesred Gontact Time: Emlll:_

STZR T10-+AUY




Customer Data Link - CuDL

Year Bodal
1FTNWZ155

Opan ksauves Exat

2001 F-SERIES SUPER CUTY

Vahicls List
Sales Typa

Pape 1 of |

Cwner Stxiue ~ Vahicls Info

INDIVIDUALRTL ~ Orginal Owner  Oash

Wamranty Hstory

9120 TIa-PEb



ESP ! Recal! Infarmation

o B - v rmvziss . -

Contragt: 1 Of -
= ESF Purchase Datallg——-—-—-

Purchess

Explrallon Date: 2007-05-31 Explration Milea: 100,000

Plun Type: USA NEW 727100,000 PREMIUMCARE . Plan Year:  Salling Onalae: BONNER SPRMNGS

WRCADSIDE ASSISTANCE 2001 FORD, INC.

Rerrini: 28 Daductible: 100

Purchaas Typa: W

Opton:$IODED.
———-ERF Cancyllatton Detallg——-=-

Cancal Dats: Process Date:

Refund Parcent: Daalsr Recaived Date:

MM‘_‘_‘L".‘ AL et T —— e . ——— - - -
——Racall Information——7F——
o R Statum

Numbar Typn  Deacription Stuie Deatw

Ma21 5 SEAT BELT COMPLETE 201-pa02

0105 X SEATBELT CAMP-PROG SUPERCEDED _ 200%11-12

Page 1 of 1

Statue: Acive

Towing

Doaler

05233

LTZ0 TTe—¥DH
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CuDL. Issue List

Page 1 of |
ISSUE LISY
. Laatnl-::?IIm Name! Vin/ Model Year and Vehicle [ssus
issus Status Roason Desc Cazg No. Lina Type
vzeors [T wivw2t S5l 2001 F-SeRIER SUPER DUTY 07
LEGAL - ALLEGED - HON-SERICUIS
CPEN INAURY 494480223
E
=
]
3

I, -



IFTNWEISSi- Pape 1 of 1

OASIS RESULT: i
1FTNW21S51E
ﬂf.mmght 2002 Ford Motor Company. All rights

> VEHICLE INFORMATION

VEHICLE DESCRIPTION BODY STYLE ENGINE ENGINE
2001 F-SERIES F-230 CREW CAB 4X4 6.5L EFI SOHC  CALIBRATION
TRANSMESSION AXLE CODE

4R100 (E4QD) 450 OD
b GENERAL WARRANTY INFORMATION

WARRANTY START DATE BUILD DATE SALE MILEAGE
05/31/2001 D5/08/2001 00010
’. WARNING MESSAGES

LESS THAN TWO DEALER APPROVED AWA REPAIR VISITS PAID TO DATE

THIS VEHICLE HAS AN GFEN CUDLYMORS |EGAL CONTACT
rFlELD SERVICE ACTIONS

NO CAMPAIGN MESSAGE(S) FOUND
',EKTENDED COVERAGES

0T3S - USA NFW 721100008 PREMIUMCARE WIROADSIDE ASSISTANCE
STANOARD DEDUCTIBLE: 100 USD

OWNER NAME:
OPTHONS: $100, \
EXPIRATION DATE: O5/31/2007
DMETANCE: 100,000

RENTAL: 28 UP TQ S DAYS
TOWING: 0 USD

CONTRACT SOLD BY: USA 05233

’. REPAIR HISTORY
NO REPAIR HISTORY ON VERICLE

END OF OASIS REPORT FOR -1F'rmsm-
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\.I: Information Report .

Vehicle Information Repoit

Lk L el LENFCORE LRt TIPS e ML IS mmsi— oy s e e ey, ¥ Tre— = _mwy, = ST - e L, -
GENERAL VEHICLE

INFORMA ‘i‘%ﬁ‘-' = (Related Claims)

— — . e L m o ¢ — —'

¥IN; IFINWIIS&I‘ Lina TA7 - FXADHDVISOM SISO [99-07] By Shell; .

Madel Yaar= 2001 vt Derloed: TP - FORD DOVISION DERIVATIVE hotvi Kag Barlal ) 107

Ve Type: T DrivaCedee  T/E- 4 WHL LH PART TIME DRIVE Esglar; TYWA - 6,81 SO0HE EF] NA V10 GAS

L, Denlers 05273 Bedly Cah Seyle: - DOUBLE CAR {CREW CAB) Tramsmlsew:  T/DE- 4 5FD AUTO TR-NAAQ EAODMR100)

yehidle Ea 00 VenlwSerles:  T/BD - 230 SERIES

Trace Eng Serlal Ne:

1 3 k | % B rl B

MA

Trece Trams Scriml Ma:

HA
N e 2T - — . TrEn TR = - ST ST .. fm—TE Aot Ir S AP, s b LANLTE , — SN el — L " — = FHL " B B ) R e = =."n

BUILD INFORMATION:

Raglag; HA « I Famt: Al - KENTIXCKY TRUCK PLANT BUILD
Ctimiry: USA - BESELEDMN Fred D OE-MAY-2001

SALE INFORMATION;

Ragiam: NA - HMMWNE Scllag Dole;  153403-7
Catmiry: [ISA - S24MMN Salllng Dir Bt KS

RuperSaFPrav:  KS
Arvieal Date; 16-MAY.200) Red Curpst Lopger  *
Salkt Daker: 3-MAY-2001 Flenl/Rotulfs. Lenpe: R
Warvsaty Samrt Dmtx 31-MAY-2001 Medllled Vihicla: ¥ Vealele Comst Flag
Orig Wrrrmnty Dae: 31-MAY-200] Rencquined Vellde:  * ¥k Expart Plag; W

1/22/03




'Ie Intormation Report . . 2af3

YOC/EOC:

— -1 2 1 1 LR S S - S

WELIENZE4A01563 & 131 130#Has EC E JEAAZAILIMIEZ IW6S SH B SIAM0IMA] PYRA RO (HE 4 94 £1

ITaSD: EDBA BSEHE

ek S 0L WL I e i EAESS i T Rt P T S T ——— o S5 S S CSISSLACRLSSR AL |z L o rm———cm—mpec gy, TiET e

INSTALLED OPTION INFORMATION:

Al Comditisalmg: TR - MANUAL ATR CONDITIONER GVW Cnde:

Aberoatar Any Rating: 10 GYWihmCnds: H

Audly Disk: 'L NiA) Instrutwts tion: ¥ - [NiA]

AEl Rirtha: EGAJH - 3,73 FIMAL DRIVE RATIO Mirrar{Driver Skder * - [NiA]

Azl Type EGTAR - NON-LIMITED SLIF REAR AXLE Mirrar{Paegr Sldeli ¥ - [N/A]

Endlewy Amp BEallnpg  BHA Palut: ¥ -[NfA]

Bunkr Coaly: FEAAH - 4 WHL ANTI-LOCX BRAKES Prwer Anienna: * - [NUA)

Brals Cada{Servicel: ¥ - [MiA] Radlin; BE- ELETH PREM STROVCSTEMISCATLE
Calbratisn Ende * Saund Symiem; * - A

Caler{Area): " . [NA] Busyn Tanden Ak

Calar(Trimk ¥ . [rA] Tire Masuissiune; AC - FIRESTONE

Delhry Typa: a Tirn Brand; WHNWE1XM - STEFLTEX HADIAL R4% T 1234120
Delveshall Cada: i ] Tire Sies: DAFYF - LTIS5/720-15E A-B BEW

Fromi Ses: ¥ . [NiA Trastion Coatwol: % . [K/A]

F-II 'I‘nn * . KA Whael Rasrs

TIRE DOT INFDRM&TIDH

LF: . RE: YNWE | XMTTTT

LR * RR: w1mm

Li: . RI:

Bl'ﬁlll.. VNWELXMHF IIU‘I'['IIH:MI‘H‘ VN - BIIMBTDNEJ'FIRHICH\IEM TOLAETE ; QUEBECD ; CANADA

ESP MURMATIUN. EMISSIDN§ INFDRMATIDN.

ESF Sigmiture Dydes  33.DEC-2001

’ L
f LISF O K Emiming Cade; H.1/8
ESF CwverapaMilm); 100 Emiacisd Cyrt Types L
H ESF Coverage(Timck 072 Emlesion Drcal Safila: HLD
ﬁ ESF Plan Year: el Englur Famlhy; ! *
=

Any commenis? You can contact

1/22/03
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STANDARD CLAIMS LIST
AWK Online Report
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Copy

Conmamar Affaks PO Box m' MO 3ME-R
*Cent Vi 11.5. Mail Dearboim, Ml 48125 USA

September 20, 2004

Cndanul:,TK.

RE: 2001 F-Serles

vin: IFTRworL2 X

We have received your letter in responss to Ford's request for information regarding the accident in
which you were invobred.

Unfortunately, as Ford did not have the oppornity to inspect the vehicle following the accident, we
are unable to offer assistance in this matter.

Respectivlly yours,

Maureen Pawelek-Murray
Consumer Affuirs

RUB4-11




Dear Mauraen,
| have snclosed a copy of your original response to me for reference. Sinca

our last conversation | have been unable to track down the whereabouts of our
vehicle with Farmer's insurance. The last locatfon | have for it is the one | tumed
in during our letters in May. A% 30 much time has passed betwean the accident
itmaif (April 14, 2004) and my ssarch, it haz most likely baen destroyad due to the
fact that it was totaled. i do know at this point that when we purchased our Ford,
it was in good faith that the devices included, both safety and Iuxury, would work
properly. Linforiunately, you only find out after the fact when those safety
devices are defective. By Qod’s graca | was not injured worse than | hava been.
| am not seeking some astronomical sattlement as our society seems 10 favar. |
am seeking a good faith gesturs on Ford's part as the aforamentioned safety
devices failed to work at all, resulting In my injuries. | have enclosed letters from
both of my physicians 1o document thosa injuries.
. You have said that in that model, that the air bag would not have dapioyed.

Yet becauee of the eaverity and velocity of the impact, two local Ford technicians
heve both told me that the sensor should have activated. There is no doubt that
the hamess of my safety belt shouk! have engaged, preventing me from striking
the windshiald at that rate of speed. This alons would have prevented my
injuries. Upon purchasing and paying thousands of dollars for our vehicle and by
ma doing my part for my own safely (buckling up), Ford should, even if the
amount is small, stand behind thelr products when they fall.




June 07, 2004

RE:
DO8: DB/2B/M956

To Whom It May Concem:

_"E a patient of mine, whe has besn treated for injuries suffered in a
muotor-vehicle acchdent on Aprll 14, 2004. He was hit by a drunk driver without His lights
en from behind at appreximately a rate of 60 mile per hour.

_Birha . nor his seatbeit engagad, and he hit the windshielt and suffered

m | fokowed him over the lest neary 2 months, During that fime, he
missad a q work ime and had difficulty also in his second cccupation of
delivaring newspapers. Had 1o have someone else do that for him for a tme.

| am happy to report tha

PRS0 COMB

He shoeuld do well in the futura, but there is significant concem about why the pratective

measures of the seatbe!t and airbag did not werk, If you have any further questions,
please feel free to contact me.

Sinceraly,

ROD4-011 @228




WHITNEY R. KINSLOW, DC

3010 Willarms Dr., Ste, 10

Georgetown, TA 78628
Tekphore: (512) 8590432
Faor: {612) 8690375

May 7, 2004

TO: Ford Motor Company
w:: [

To Whom i May Concern:

I am for injuries thet he susiained in 2 motor vehicle accident on or
rbout 4/14/04, The seat belt and the driver side air bag failed to restrain
and as a result, his person struck the windshizld of the truck. If the restraimts had worked

property, his i.ni'uries would have been much lesg _

Respectiully,
A7 L2

Whitney E. Kinslow, D.C,

ROE4-D11 8227




Camsymmer AZals PO Box B24E, MD SMNE-B
Daarbarn. Ml 48128 LISA

SENT Vik US MAIL

April 21, 2004

B

RE: X001 F-Series

VIN: IFTRWO7L2 us_

We have been advised of your pursuit of damages dus to an accident in which your vehicle was lvolved. In
ordes 10 conduct a complete review wa are requesting that the followlng information be forwarded to this
offica:

- - 1. A copy of the palice/fire report
-2 A complete description of the incident, incloding a description of your product concern.
. 3. The name, age and eddress of cash person injured and a complets description of all injuries.
4. Docimentation of all subsaquent medical attention, including physician's reports and bills/ receipts.
-5. Original photographs of both the vehicle's exterior and interior, inchuding all damage.
6. The present location of the vehicle.
7. The naine, address and telephone number of the Insurence compay, the claim number and
agent's name,

£. A specific description of what you are seeking from Ford Mator Campany.

Plaass send the requested information and doctments to the sddress balow within fiftean (15} business days. 1f
we dao not hear from you within 15 business days of the date of this letier, we will assume that you no longer

wish % pursue this matter and our file will be closed. If you need to contact me or have pdditional information
ta submit, | may be reached by phone at (313) 845-5477 or by fax at (313) E45-5668.

MWHMBWMMmtﬂppmﬁHﬂtymmhwywcm

; Bincerely,

i f/rl )
ﬁi.lm,u,,\%wﬁiﬁ.é - ,-,ﬁ.y_i-.f-..i:/!;
. Miauresn Fﬂwﬂlﬂk-Mm}r f}

Conaumer A finirs \-.__../"

ROMI-D11 Q228




Consuma: Aftairs PO Bex sa::. ;:D E:I':-E's-:
Dearborn, ki 481
*Sent Via 1.8. Mail

June 22, 2004

Cedar Park,
RE: 2001 F-Series Perzonal In Clalm
VIN: IFTRWOTL21

o~

As discussed by tetephone on Tune 18, Ford Motor Company requires that your vehicle be available
for inspection in order to review your request for assistance.

The file on your vehicle will be held untit we have received information from you indicating that the
vehicle is available for inspection at a Ford dealership.

Respectfully yours,

Consumer Affairs

RO24-011




Customer Data Link - CuDL Page I of 1

Al Action Qetails for E3ue

¥IN: 1 Yaar: 2001 Wodel: F-SERES  Came: 1600071114
Nanse Oumer Status: Original WHD: 2001-05-28

Symptom Desc: RESTRAINTS FRONT BELT- MANUAL FUNCTION Priimary Frmu-
Reason Dasc: LEGAL - ALLEGED - NON-SERIOUS INJURY Socondary Phon

Issua Typs: 07 LEGAL [sawe Statug: CLOSED

Action: ADVISE CUST INFORMATION 1S FOWARDED TO OUR PRODUCT CLAIMS GROUP

Dealar: 04437 COVERT FORD, INC. (uigin Dasc: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Gdomster: 53000 M Comm Typa: FHONE

Analyst Name: RICHARDSON PAUL  Analyst: PRIGHAD4

Action Date: 04202004 Action Time: 18.40.05891  Action Deta: No

Commantas CUSTOMER SAID: CUSTOMER WAS IN AN ACCIDERNT ANE HE WAS HIT FROM THE REAR. THE
CUSTOMER IS CONCERENED BECAUSE HIS SEAT BELT AND AlR BAG DID NOT ENGAGE ON MPACT. THE
YEHICLE IS CURRENTLY N TRANSIT TO A FARMER INSLRANCE. CUSTOMER HAS A CONCUSION AND AN
UNDETERMINED NRIRY TO HIS NECK AXD SHOLDER AREA AND HAS MADE A PERSONNAL INJURY CLAIME
TRROUGH HIS INSURANGE AND A LAWYER.DEALER SAID; RONECRCG ADVISED; - THIS INFORMATION WILL BE
FORWARDED 70 OUR CONSUMER AFFAIRS GROUP, SOMEBCTY WILL CONTACT IN TWO BUSNESS DAYS,

Attion: EMAIL - NO CONTALT REQUIRELYDECISION ALREADY RENDERED

Danlar: 34437 COVERT FORD, NC. Origin Duses MANUAL - EMAIL
Odameiar: Coamm Typa: PHONE

Anglyst Nama: CHERISSE [XSDUZA Annlyet: CDSOUZAZ

Action Date: 0d/21/2004 Action Tme: 11.54,02.072 Actfan Data: No

GCommenis CUSTOMER 3AYS: PER CUSTCMER, DEALER SAYS: CAC ADVISED: EMAIL - NO CONTACT
REQUIRELYDECISIN ALREADY RENLERED =se—===——= w=commrn == -CLIST
CALLED ANT ISSUE WAS ADDRESSED -SENT CALL TEMPLATE

Action: FINAL CASE DISFOSTION
Crigin Desc: CONSLMER AFFAIRS - LITISATION

Dealer; 04437 COVERT FORD, NC. PREVENTION
Odomater: 83004 M Comm Type: MAIL
Annlyst Nama: PAWELEX, MALIREEN
ML) Annlyst MPAWELEK

Actton Time: .
mmmm 13.54.08.014 Action Dats: Mo

Comanants SENDING PERSONAL INJURY LETTER AND CLOSING UNTIL CUSTCMER RECONTACTS.

RoS4-211 2230




Cansumer Affains PC Box 8248, MD 3NEB
Dearbom, M1 48128 LISA

SENT VIA US MAIL
Agril 21, 2004

RE: 2001 F-Series

v: tPTRwore2 K
Drear

We have been advised of your parsuit of dsmages due to an accident in which your vehicle was involved. In
order to conduet a complets review we are requesing that the following Information be forwarded 1o this
office:

A copy of the police/ire repart

. A eomplete description of the incident, including a description of your product concern.

The name, age and addrezs of each person mjured and a complete description of all injuries.
Documentation of all sulsequent medical attemtion, including physician's reports and bills/ receipts.
Origingl photograghs of both the vehicle's exterior and interior, incleding all damage.

. The present kocatlon of the vehicle.

The name, address and telephone number of the Insumance company, tbhe claim number and

Agent’y nama.
3. A specific description of what you are seeking from Ford Motor Company.

M kW

Please cend the requasted information and documends to tha address balow within fiftsan (15) business days. If
we do oot hear from you within 15 bwsiness duys of the date of this letter, we will assume they you no looger
wish 1o pursue this matter and our file will be clozed. If you need to contact me or have additional information
to submit, I may be reached by phone at (313) §45-5477 or by fax at (313) 845-5668.

Thank you for giving us the epportunity to review your concer.

Sincerely,

Maurcen Pawelek-Murray
Coasumer Affairs
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To Whom it Mzy Concern: R
‘Eimnrﬁl
I am writing to you concerning my accident on April 14, Zﬂﬂﬂlpﬁ:y: JELU Koy

your letter dated 4/21/04. A R

At approximately 1:55 o.m. oz 4/14/2004, I was traveling eaffon Hwy 1431,
(Whitestone Blvd.) in Cedar Park, Texas. ‘h’hﬂetﬂvelmgallppmxmmtely 35 lzp!l;lwns
-struck from behind at a high rate of speed by a young man in a Dodge Neon. Thas force of
deployed, resulting in his stepping on the gas instead of the brake, hitting me a second
time. At this point, I was still reeling from the mitial impact The impact wes so forceful
that it bent the frame oo my Ford F150 Truck in the: bed zection, It also cracked the frame
at the position where the cab begins. Neither my safety belt locked, nor did my airbag go
off in this i Had either safety feature
According to my

I believe that because

of the safety features to work, Ford Motor Compeny should be eccountable for financial
compensaticon to me. The amount of theat compensation shonid be determined between
Ford and myself as fair and based on the amount of physical and professiomt] damages
that I have suffered. Had the safety mechanisms worked properdy, either or both, I would
not have had any of these extenuating injuries. Iam thankful that [ was alone in the
vehicle ai the time as this situakion could have been cadestrophic had any of my children
or wife been involved. As it were, this infury has caused me significant Joss of work as
well as moch emotional strain. 1 nldnnﬂhmmxulnldrmtuptmdefm

My loss of memory has caused probless with my work and personal responsibilitics
since the accidemt.




Dear Ford Motor Comparny,

1 bave enclosed a copy of 2 lefter from my chiropractor showing the treatment I have
roccived since the accident SRR i. the other physician who has been
treating me for memory loss and he is unavailable until May 13. At that time T will get a
staternent from his as well for your records.

All other items requested should be t at this time. If there is anything else

lns wrance COW\,Pa.md-
NN Y
Clowm, ++
pt&i% Eai
hokon Qaene 080 1IN




. I
E;%mnéﬂh | ® s Addrees:

230205

Statly BMG Bans Oraplaln, (0470750004 0704 1) ' IR I Simtic AT Soxn NORMATTVE DATA,
B oaVikale i D u¥ il

L 1]

-

W7 iz
-— nd

25 LE)
Y | 12

-

- - -

i a7 15
9 il 19
1 ¥ ik

- -
is 13 &3
LL] Ll LYl
132 L4+ [ )
- - , [
42 1.2 LT

e

4

== =

a4 180

== - -
w9 3l 3
F1.] 0 LY

[Ty
41
-

== -
L0 &l
- -
&l 51
a4




PL

© EIAL TASE QMACIR'Y AGGEIENT NEFORT T3 (X, WA} Ml T ACCEENT RECSAIRA, TEXAS REFANTINERT OF PURLIC BAPETY, P K ADS7, ABSTH, TX 7NT73-UN

S fprl ]y ot wk wed sompisy L memnmen

— ) - : PaEsd s R ¥ FOUT VITLE = VAN SR UL,

. 1 ~ INOTOR VEHRELE Hﬂllﬂl’.ﬂ. mmm
LICEE

S pmp—— . i IR
jah_ Qwl

nu:_,f...i_u ot __Cngl Pro |
TR0 suven vt vaionss [1] Acome smon awirm meset o8 . 137 ot it e ey (v DX m

LIARNLITY .
i o e e
T e e . L T }

Mm 2001 s Bleckt . _Fl15o ame_Coens Cob it o4 2% G
= ]
S N p————— -

by L gty Y ] [ORNp— NA
Lineg

BEECRISF ARAR CRENTIONT [NTERTIGATINT S QFmibiy

el wmL
_—W
.wm_._'aﬂ_mi’.__akgu ML&M‘?E-% =2 SPe .
S Pl WP nae mawent e o~/ 7~ it coneru 58 ] o
m-mm:l /r&' w2232, comrmn Lidar Art PP yamenns 3 ]




Sy T W Eaille
It i O

5y
P

i
wm |w
s =

R4

Fﬁ a) =

[ ———

MRV

e Wy

L

JLANT

me
L

[T [

i
I.:.g:ea-.-.-g.ﬂ.m' .
B P
_-'%._m

e
L

CPFRALTT M T, 0T, L, 3

wele | "N

T - - F & g

hari— Y

w: lﬂ"llﬁ' I v

Terra Lo

—

¥z 2 [

— —y — —

H 1
i LR __
_m __m_

, m_ .__ ____

|

i il Il ______ _==_

—__— Engida izl Fnndsic

15T

L [ ____ _
- E

T

n.“_. ...__

_m_m_ mm. jliii m
T !
:ulﬂn;ﬁu;n!ﬂtunn!

TRl

1 I

3 u—- j

AO34-211 B8




LETR TTO-4O0H







Page | of |

Customar ko

noB4-211 0239






Vehicle I_nformatiun Report
Server Name : AWS Production

Vehicle Information Report

GENERAL YEHICLE : .

INFORMATION: (Related Claims)

YIN: tETRWOTLIIK Veh Linec TiFS - F 1302 5S0@NIGVPZISFORD [9704] Eng Sarial No: *

Model Vesr: 200} Market Derfred:  T/F - FORD DIVISION DERIVATEVE  Body Shelk

VehTyper T Drive Code: T/ - 2 WHE L/ AEAR DRIVE Englse; TFYZ - W-MDD 3 4L SCHE EF[

Inv. Daaler: 4437 Bedy CabStyle  T/BC-DOUBLECAB{CREW CAB]  Trummmbsion: TDU - 4 SPD AUTG TR NAAD
YenlswSeries:  T/AM - 150 SERJES

BUILD INFORMATION:

Ragem: NA - #FNANE  Fland: Al - RANSAS CITY FLANT BUILD
Couniry: TBA - HH NN Frod Date; 07-MA Y-2001

SALE INFORMATION:
Aeylan: WA - PSRN Solliny Degler 1233 %
Coandry! LSA - AN Solllag I StFrav: TX
Brer SVYPray: X
Arribval Thatas 13-MAYV-200] Rad Carpat lasties *
Ealy Dot 1E-MAY-200] FlaalPutsdliCs. Linsa: E
Warranty Siart Datee 28-MAY-2000 Mindlflad YVihicls: *
Oripg Warvanly Dabp: Z5-MAY-200) Rescguirsd Yahicle * Vel Expart Flag- N

—

VOC/EOC:

-—-t- 2 S Y M WU S E———

G

MOTLKE TTI4LIRSERT 37 2 QSDYINE
IR A O 4 EQEA 3LUTRL

WD KN JUBS 55 ANSE 29 LG B 8 5dH302 ¥1 onvel EREwd 48 L

INSTALLED OPTION INFORMATION:

Alr Comdbde T - MANUAL AIR COMMTIONER.  GVW Jeda:

Aloraxter Amp Raviieg: BA GVW emCsde= R

Awiin Diskr AC - AUDIO DISC CHANGER PLAYER Insbrumatitudioon ~ * - [NiA]

A b Fetla: EGAHT}-3.35 FINAL DRIVE RATED  MirrenDriver Side): * - [NiA]

Axka Typae EGIAC -LIMITED SLIF REAR ANLE Mirrss(Fanar Sida " - [N/A]

Batlery Amp Ratlag:  EL [31% ] PNLMAA - EBONY SOLID C/C
Briks Cedic FEAAB- 4 WHL ANTILOCK BEAKES PoWir Anscans: * L [MIA]

Bruks Cede{Sarvica) ¥ -[NA] Rumdle: AT - ELETE PAEM AM/PM STROVCETECLE
Callratien Cods TF214FOA Sawnd Bystam: Al

Colar(Apewrt): PFNZXC - SILVER MET C/C #2 Eavpa Tuodmm Axk!

Coltin(Trim) OD0ZY - * Tire Brand: AE- B F. GDODRKCH
Dutivary Typa 2 Tire Skeei DIAKYT - FI75508 1T ASS DWL
Drivexhall Crdey r Tractivn Conprul; ¥ -[RIA]

Fromd Seai * - [Mia) Whed Bme:

Fud Trpe *-[{N/a)

TIRE DOT INFORMATION:

LFt APTOHKSI 120} BFy APTOHIES11EDM
LR:= APTOHK 1 EROL BR; AFTOHK 5?1501
LI: . R;

EPARE: AFTCHESLIS0N

ROB4-Q11 G241



Vehicle Information Report

Puge 2 of 2

ESP INFORMATION: EMISSIONS INFORMATION:

EEF Ciodu: ¥ Emiuien Tede: =BT
ESTF Caveragal Ml ¥ Emziva T Typee 5

ESF Coverngertima): *  Enlsion Decsd Seillisy HBK

ISF Plan Your: *  Engliec Pamlly: 1FMXTOS4PFS
ESF Sizmsimre Datei

ROB4-D11 B242



ESP / Receti Information

Pagelof' |

VIN: 1'FTHWI.'I71.21K-

Conptract

Purchaser N

1of1

wee——ESP Purchase Detalig——-r

Staluy: ACfve

Plan Type: USA 2001 NEW 60/735,000 PREMIUMOARE WIRDADSIGE ASSIST.

Explration Date; 2006-05-20

Salling Dealer: COVERT FORD, INC, Expiration billess 75,000
Desluciible: 50 Plan Year; 2001
Rantal: 28 Purchess Typa: N
Towing Allowancs: Qptiona:
ESP Cancollutfon Detalige——em
Cancel Date: Frocesy Oeie:
Refund Parcant: Daalar Racalved Date:
Daader Cradited:
e H szl Indormation—————
Fiaki Sarvica Actlofe————r—
Numbar Typd Descaiption LT amhh" Daalar Code
2001-12-
01521 FAFETY RECALL EAT BELT BUCKLE FL{}BE - REPAIRED} m 'M-'l:iTUSAFSE!CEI

RO34-311 2243



Costomer Data Link - CulDL

R P T LY T Lz
. =

VIN: 1FTRWOL2 Your: 2K1 Modek F-SERES Camer 1600071114
e’ Ovmar Stahm: Crigingl WED: 200105

Symptom Deag: RESTRAINTS FROMNT SELT- MANLUAL FUNCTION Primaty Photy

Reasan Oees: LEGAL - ALLEGED - HNON-SERIOUS HURY Secondary Phon

lsswe Type: 07 LEGAL lesus Status: OPEN

Acilon: ADVISE CLIST INFORMATION IS FOWARDED TO QUR PHGDUBT CLAIMS GROLP

Daabar: 04437 COVERT FORD, INC. Origin Daso: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odomuter: 83000 MI Comm Type: PHONE

Analyst Namic RICHARDSON PALL Annlyst PRICHAS

Action Date: 41202004 Action Time: $16.40.05.681  Action Dals: Mo

Commaents CLSTOMER SAID; CUSTOMER WAS W AN ACCIDERNT AND HE WAS HIT FROM THE REAR. THE
CUSTOMER |5 CONCERENED BECAUSE HIS SEAT BELT AND AR BAG BD ROT ENGAGE ON IMPACT. THE
VEHICLE IS CURRENTLY IN TRANSIT TO A FARMER INSURANCE. CUSTOMER HAS A CONCUSION AND AN
uvoeTERMNEC /10 HAS MADE A PERSONNAL INJURY CLAME
THROUGH HIS INSURANCE AND A LAWYER.DEALER SAID: NONECRC ADVISED: - THIS INFORMATION WILL BE
FORWARTIED TO OLIR CONSUMER AFFAIRS GROUP. SOMEBODY WILL CONTACT IN TWO BUSINESS DAYS.

Aclon: EMAL - NO CONTACT RECRIRED/DECISION ALREADY RENDERED

Decsler; 04437 COVERT FORD, INC. Origins Desg: MAMLUIAL - EMAIL
Odometer: Comwm Typs: PHOME
Analyst Mame: CHERISSE D'SOUZA Analyst: CDSOUZAL
Action Dotar 072172004 Action Tiea: 11.54.02.072 Action Data: No

. Commants CUSTOMER SAYS: PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: CAG ADVISED: EMAK. - NO CONTACT
REQUIREIVDECISION ALREADY RENDERED = e e e ==zcm=== JSUBT
CGALLED AND ISSUE WAS ADDRESSED -SENT CALL TEMPLATE

RODA=J11 824d



Gordd gtor Gompany,

Conaumar Affalra

*Sent Via Mail

April 10, 2003

Meassapegua, NY

Ra: 2001 Ford Windstar

' VIN# a1
Pe=
Thank you for contacting us regarding your vehicle coneern,

Ford Motor Company has reviewed your claim, Information provided by our
Field Service Engineer (FSE} indicated he was unable to verify a defect in the
airbag system. Based on this information, we will not provide asgistance in
the matier, and proposs no further action.

A situation auch as this is, normally handled by your insurance carrier. We
asked that vou follow the direction of your insurance carrier. If they determine
that thers is manufacturer liahility, they have the right to file a subrogation
claim against Ford Motor Company in order to pursue the matter.

Thank you for allowing us the opportunity to review your claim,

Rasp YOUTE,

Jé, -
Vincsnt D. Kirkasy
Consumer Affairs

A
PO Box &244, MD ANE-8, Dawbom, Michian 48326 USA @
RO8S-811 8245
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Cwtomer Info

customer: [ =y Fhone IEEEINI 5+ oncary Fhons: _
o S wesweoon

Country: U3A Lenguege: ER
Coll Phong: Pagar:
Predarred Comtact method: Fax:
Preforrod Contuct Time: Emaf: Barmokd1{opioniine et

ROBA-D11 Q248
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EXf ¢ SlEtan oo agliaan
. viN: 2Fuzas241 I
Coniract: 1 Of _ Status: Actve
=————ESP Purchse Dt 8l ——-
Purchay
Expirstion Data: 2007-11-08 Expiration Mies: 75,000
Plan Typa: USA NEW 7275,000 EXTRACARE WROADSIDE Plan Year:  Selling Dealer: PATRIOT FORD,
ASBISTANCE 2 LTD.

. : Towing
Recial: 28 Deductible: 50 Allcwance:
Purchase Type: N
Optlony:

——ESP Cancalistion Datalle——--
Cancel Dater Process Date:
Refund Parcent: : Dealer Recatved Date:
Caaler Gradited:

e UG | | T CrTTIR e e

e 1|1 | — Sintus Daaler

Mumber Ty  Dwescription Satus Oute Cade
HEN 5 SEAT BELT COMPLETE 20010504 00103
)| 5 WPER MTR COMPLETE 20010604 00103
ovios X SEATBEALT CAMP-PROG SUFERCEDED 2001-11-12
(17, Y 1) [ EGR PRES SEN RELEASED FOR MAILING 2003-01-11 F13095
0263 3] TRAILER TOW GCOMPLETE Z002-G7-19 00103




Customer Data Link - CuDL Page | of 1

Vehicle List
vl Yasr Nodal Sate Type Ownar Status Yabich Infc
1FMOUS4XET 1586 EXPLORER INDIVIDUAL RTL Criginal Crurter Oasle
. Ko Cpen lssues Wamranty History
2FMZAS2411B 200 WNDSTAR iNDIVIDRIAL RTL Original Owner Qasis

Open |2suea Exdx Warranty History




Page I of 1

Lipdate: Thi Information b Slam
Dasler Dotall
. FCSD Regicn Salee Ragion SaleaZone Maket PRA Code Sales Coda
13-HEW YORK 13-HEW YORK E 1 (147 ok ] F1309%
Daslar Nama: PATRIOT FORD, LTE.
Dealer Address: 1128 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
COPIAGLUE NY 11725
Dealer Maln Phone: 516-342-1200 Daalar Service Phang: 516-342-3500
DEALER/FARTHER RONALD S MELWORM
Pakik Lundkvisi
CENERAL MANAGER MICHAEL J GEMZALE
PARTS MANAGER THOMAS LODICE
PARTS & SERVICE DIRECTOR RICHARD LEE
SALES MANAGER DONALD E LEARY
SERVICE MANAGER CHARLES E MARTELLA

ROQA-B11 2249




Eca\mn Matthew (M.)

From: Wyscavar, Matthew M.}zm

Sent: Wadnasdgy, March 12, 3 748 AM
To: Cherba, Tim (T.W.]

Subject: Legal

Hello Tim,

Our offlce has received a legal case for our handling. If you have baen praviousty invalved with this customar
and have information that you fesl would be helpful In our review, please respond to this note.  you have not
been involved, It Is not necessary that you raspond. Thanksl

WIN: 2FMZAS24 1 sar: 2004 Model: WINDSTAR Casa: 1527630703

Namo SSRNRENRRRIRRRNRIN Cvwner Status: Oviginal ~ WSD: 2001-11-06

Symptom Desc: RESTRAINTS AIR BAG SYSTEM NON-OEPLOYMENT  Primary

Reason Desc: LEGAL - PERSONALIPROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM Sacondary thnr
issye Type: 07 LEGAL Issue Btatus: ACKNOWLEDGE

Action: ADVISE CUSTOMER INFORMATION FORWARDED TO CONSUMER AFFAIRS
Crealer: 00103 PATRIOT FORD, LTD. Origin Desc: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odomator: 1Ml Comm Typs: PHONE

Analyst Name: ROSA ECHEVERRIA Analyst RECHEVER

Action Date: 0311/2005  Action Time: 15.47.25.034 Action Deta: No

Caller Information i JiFferant From Yehicle Owner:
First Name Miclia fnltiel Lest Name Dey Phore Relationship

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: -CUST DOES NOT HAVE MILEAGE DR AN ESTIMATE - HAD AN ACCIDENT WITH THE VEH - DATE OF THE
ACCIDENT WAS MARCH 9 2003 - THE DRIVERT SIDE AIR 8AG DID MOT DEPLOY - THE PASSENGER SIDE AIR BAG DID CEPLOY - THE
SEAT SELT CAME DFF WHILE LATCHED - LOCATION OF THE VEH WAS ROUTE 108 - THERE WAS A POLICE REPORT FILED - THE POLICE
REPORT NUMBER 3 03-125436 - WAS FILED N THE COUNTY SUFFOLK - A CLAM HAS BEEN FLED WITH THE INSURANCE COMPANY -
THE STAUS OF THE CLAIM 5 STRLL OFEN FOR INVESTISATION - THE WEH 1S REPAIRABLE - THE COLLISION COMPANY 15 ASKING IF
FORD WOULD LIE SOMEONE TO LOOK AT THE VEH BEFORE BEING REPAIRED - ADVISED THE CUSTT THAT THE AIRBAGS ARE A
MANUFACTURING DEFECT - THE CUST ©OES NOT HAVE INJURIES - THERE 13 A LOT OF SWELLING AND BRUISING - 1S GOING TO THE
DOCTORS TO BE LOOKED AT - IS YERY CONCERNED THAT NCME CF THE SAFETY RESTRANTS WORKED PROPERLY AND THE
WINDETAR IS RATED 30 HIGHLY FOR SAFETY - CONTACTED THE FORD DLRSHF TO HAVE THE VEH LOOKED AT - NEVER RECEIVED A
RESFONSE BACK - - PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: CAC ADVISED: - | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO OUR CONSUMER
AFFAIRE GROUP. SCMEBODY FROM CONSUMER AFFAIRE WILL CONTACT YOU IN 2 BUSINESS DAYS. PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR
INSURANCE CARRIER AMD REFORT THIS INCIDENT. INFEREMCE CASE ID: 5351

Melthew Wyocaver
Consumer Affairs

¥ Fhone: 313 845-5254

2 Fax: 313 8455555

&EF Emsdl: mwyscaveifford com

ROG4-B11 2252




I{Irlcsg:. Vince {V.)

To: Charba, Tim {T.W.}

Ce: Kirkzay, Vince {V.

Subject: RE: 1527830703
Tim,

this is a simple diagnostics test on the air-bag system to determina if any problems exist. This is @ normal
cadurs In our dapartment when a customer all a defect with the air-bag systam. Once codes have
8n racoived, wa can datermine if any assigtance s needed. So, I'm not surs the dealership reasoning for
not wanting g:tti:::l!t. Lat me know when the FSE can inspect the air-bag system. 'm sure the customer is
growing imp

At thls paint there is no need for a letter of indemnification, since the customer has not flied a lawsuR. It the

customer dacides to file a lawsuit, the dealerahip would be automatically be Indemnified for their involveme:

if a dealership sver recalves an attomey demand, which implicates them in a lawsuit they shoulkd submit a

ﬁtl‘ﬂl’ %fh ind;Tnlﬁcaﬂm twough the -Daaler Litigation Assistance Program found in the Dealesr's Roar
ap. Thanks

Tincent Depant Rivkaey

FC3D-Cormumar Affaire
L Prevention Anahysl-New York Roolon
3 Couk Buliding )

O] A
Frtmu hatba, Tim (T.W.)

sant Friciay. Apck 04, 20013 1:43 MM

To: Mirksay, ince (V.}

Cr: Tim [T.W.}; Huey Axhrman, Jemnifer (3.)
Subfect RE: -1527630709

Vinceart,

| have Just got off the phone with the dealer principal of Patriot Ford, he states that he does nat this weh
ingpacted by one of his employess, ha rather hava Ford Motor Company Inepect tha vehicle. He aiso
request a letter of "‘indumniﬁmﬁm" s0 tha dealer can sign off and not be hald llabla in any future lawsur

! understand hig poaition and agree with him. | have left a message for my FSE, who happens to be aw
for training this week, requesting for hig earliest convenience to Inepect this vehicle.

Quegtion, whera can the dealer obtain this latter of “indemnification™? | was unable to locate it on
FMCDealer / Escalated Cancern Handls link.

Can you aazigt with this.
Thanks,

Timathy W. Cherba

Customer Service Retail Manager
Eastem Long Island - J1

FCSD NY13

(201) 529-7283

-——Origird Messaga—-
, Vinoy {v.}
, Aptl 03, 2003 1:43 PM
Tim (TW.)
=1527630/T3

i
!Eii

ROA4-D11 D281




Tim,

I'm just sending you thia note to ket you know we are currently involved with the case. The customer
alleged non ant of the air-bag systam th h the CRC. We asked the customear to have the b
damage repalirad by the ineurance company. Once {he repalrs ware cntIatad. wa agresd to inepect h
alr-bag system o make surs no probiems exist. Plsase lat Ms. Fisher at Patriot Ford know it's ckay to
conduct an diagnostics test on the system, and check the safety restraint system. Wea will pay for
gverything with a program code. Let lotow what you thinkl Thanies!

Vincent Depast Rinkiey

Litipation Pravartion Anaiyst-Naw York fsgo
[ 1.}
e Buyllding "

Phane: gﬁ'ﬂ“ﬂ"

Fax: (313) M558
Profe: VKIRMEE1

2 ROB4-D11 P2%2




\F_U!acaver, Matthew iM!

From: Charta, Tim {T. %

Sant: Friday, Manch 14, 2003 2:20 PM
Tas Wyscaver, Matthew (M.}

Ce: Chesba, Tam (T.W.}

Subject: RE: Legal Cantact

Matt,

Can you pleass call the dealer and ask for the Service Manager / Chuck Martella and give him an updats. |
have no pricr invelvement with the customer, the customer has inquired to the dealer about getting an
inspeciion, the dealer wort touch the vehicle becausa the customer is claiming a Hability issue.

Timothy W. Cherba

Customer Service Retall Manager
Eastarn Long Island - .J1

FCSD NY13

(201) 529-7263

—-Original Message-—
From: Wyscoaver Matthew {M.)
Sam: Wednesday, March 12, 1003 7:45 AM

e hetn, Tim T.) M M@W{ 4 _'éﬁd'a

Hellz Tim,

Our office hag recelved a legal case for ow handling. If you have baeen previously Involved with this customer
anag have informatian that you faal would be helpful In our review, pease ra to this note. If you have not
baen involved, | is not necessary that you respond.  Thanks|

. VIN: 2FMZAS244 1.

Ya: 2001 Model: WINDETAR Cape: 1527630703
Owner Status: Oigind  WSD: 2001-11-08

Symptom Desc: RESTRAINTS AIR BAG SYSTEM NOW-DEPLCYMENT Primary Pho
Reanon Cayc: LEGAL - PERSCNALPROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM Secondary Phom:

Issus Type: 07 LEGAL v Stutus: ACKNCYWLEDGE -

Actian: ACVISE CUSTOMER INFORMATION FORWARDED TO CONSUMER AFFAIRS
Daalwr: 00103 PATRIOT FORD, LTC. Origin Dese: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Ddomastar: 1 Ml Cemm Typa: PHCNE

Anulyst Hama: ROSA ECHEVERRIA Analyst: RECHEVER

Action Dete: 031172003 Actlon Time: 15.47.25.034  Action Data: Na

Caller Irtornsation W Different From Vehicle Owner:
Firat Narng Middie Inktist Lest Nama Oay Phone Reiationshlp

Commants CUSTOMER SAYS; -CUST DOES NOT HAVE MILEAGE OR AN ESTIMATE - HAD AN ACCIDENT WITH THE VEH - DATE OF THE
ACCIDENT WAS MARCH 5 2003 - THE DRIVERT: S/DE AIR BAG DID NOT DEPLOY - THE PASSENGER SIDE AR BAG DID DEPLOY - THE
SEAT BELT CAME CFF WHILE LATCHED - LOCATION OF THE VEH WAS ROUTE 109 - THERE WAS A PCLICE REFORT FILED - THE POLICE
REFORT NUMBER 15 023-125436 - WAS FILED W THE COUNTY SLFFOLK « A CLAIM HAS BEEN FE ED WITH THE INSURANGE COMPANY -
THE STAUS OF THE CLAIMIS STILL OPEN FOR INVESTIGATION - THE VEH IS REPAIRABLE - THE QOLLISION COMPANY 15 ABKING IF
FORD WOULD LIKE SCMEONE TO LOOK AT THE VEH 8EFORE BEING REFAIRED - ADVISED THE CUSTT THAT THE AIRBAGS ARE A

1

ROGA-D11 2253




MANUFACTURING DEFECT - THE CUST DOES MOT HAVE IKJURIES - THERE IS A LOT OF SWELLING AND BRUISING - 1S GOING TO THE
CGCTORS TO BE LOOKED AT - 13 VERY CONCGERNED THAT NONE OF THE SAFETY RESTRAINTS WCRKED FROPERLY AND THE
WINDSTAR IS RATED SO HIGHLY FOR SAFETY - CONTACTED THE FORD DLREHP TC HAVE THE VEH LOOKED AT - NEVER RECENVED A
RESPONSE BACK - - PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: CAGC ADVISED: - | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO DUR CONSUMER
AFFAIRS GROUF. SOMEBODY FROM CONSUMER AFFAIRS WILL CONTACT YOL! IN 2 BUSINESS DAYS. PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR
INSLIRANCE CARRIER AND REFORT THIS INCIDENT. INFERENGE CASE ID: 351

Matthewo Wyocaves
Consumer Affalrs

& Prona: 313 Ba5-8254

B Fax: 313 845-5555

&7 Emal: mwyacave@ordcom

ROd4-B11




Customer DataLink - CuDL =~ Page 1 of 1

Al achen Details for lsaus

. ' VIN: ZFMZAS2411 Year: 2001 Model: WINDSTAR  Case: 1527630703
Na Cwmer Status: Orginal WED: 2001-11-08
Sym SYSTEM NON-DEFLOYMENT Primary Fhun_

Raoson Dase: LEGAL - PERSOMALPROPERTY CAMAGE CLAIM Sacondary Ph

Issua Typa; 07 LEGAL Iesue Status: ACKNOWLEDGE

Action: ADVISE CURTOMER INFORMATION FORWARDED TO CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Dexlar: 00103 PATRIOT FORD, LTD. Ovrigin Desc: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odometer: 1 Ml Comm Typa: PHONE

Anulyst Hame: ROSA ECHEVERRIA Analyst: RECHEVER

Actlon Date: 031172002 Action Time: 15.47.20034  Action Deta: No

Cailer information if Diferant From Vahicts Owner:
First Name Aiici i Imitind LastNeme DayFhone  Relationship

Commants CUSTOMER SAYS: -CUST DOES NOT HAVE MILEAGE OR AN ESTIMATE - HAD AN ACC IDENT WITH THE
VEH - DATE OF THE ACCIDENT WAS MARCH 9 2003 - THE DRIVERD SIOE AR BAG DID NOT DEFLQY - THE
PASSENGER &/DE AIR BAG DID DEPLOY - THE SEAT BELT GAME OFF WHLE LATCHED - LOCATION OF THE VEH
WAS ROUTE 109 - THERE WAS A POLICE REPORT FILED - THE POLICE REPCRT NUMBER |5 03-125436 - WAS
FILED N THE COUNTY SUFFCLK - A CEAIM HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE INSURAKCE COMPANY - THE STAUS OF
THE CLAM IS STILL OPEN FOR INVESTIGATION » THE ¥EH IS REPARABLE - THE COLLISIDN COMPANY |5 ASKING
IF FORD YOULD LIXE SOMEOME TO LOOK AT THE VEH BEFORE BEING REPAIRED « ADVISED THE CUSTT THAT
THE AIREAGS ARE A MANUFACTURING DEFECT - THE CUST DOES NOT HAVE INJURIES - THERE IS ALOT OF
. SWELLING AND BRUIZING - 1S GOING TC THE DOCTORS TO BE LOOKELD AT - IS VERY CONCERNED THAT NONE

OF THE SAFETY RESTRAINTS WCRKED PROPERLY AND THE WINCETAR IS RATED SO HIGHLY FOR SAFETY -
CONTACTED THE FORD DLRSHP TC HAVE THE VEH LOOKED AT - NEVER RECENVED A RESPONSE SACK - - PER
CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: CAC ADYISED: - | WiLL FORWARD THIS INFORMATICN TO CUR CONSUMER AFFAIRS
GROUP. SOMEBODY FROM CONSUMER AFFAIRS WILL DONTACT YOU TN 2 BUSINESS DAYS. PLEASE NCTIFY
YOUR NSURANCE CARRIER AND REPORT THIZ INCIDENT. INFERENCE CASE {D; 53

Action; MAKE CUTECUND CALL TO CUSTOMER
Crigin Dasc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION

Dexler: 00103 PATRIOT FORD, LTD. PREVENTION
Odometer: 1 M Comm Type: FHONE
An Mama: MATTHEW
mﬁvsa Analyst: MWYSCAVE
Action Bite: B312/2003 Action TIme: Agtlon Dta: Yea
: 07.36.05.224 '
Comments MADE QBC TO CUSTOMER.
Data Etemant Name Data Yalue
CONTACT PERSON ALEX ARNOLD

MOB4-211 poms




'lc Information Report | . . Yof2

Vool s tion Report

GENERAL YEHICLE lated Clai

INFORMATION: (Related Claims)

¥iN; 2Mzas 11 BT ven Line: TiAY- WINDSTAR (WINBBAVIN 126 [9503] Bedy Shell: .

Madel Year: 2001 Market Dertved; TF - FORD DIVISION DERIVATIVE  Nivis Rug Serl

Vuh Type: T Drive Csde  T/A -2 WHL L/H FRONT DRIVE Engina: T/LM - 3.5L OHV EFl NA V6 GAS

I Detler:  0QID) Bady Cub Style: - EXTENDED WAGON Transmislea:  TADX - 4 SPD AUTO TR NAAD AXANMESON

Vehiele 5ta
bl VirtisnSerde:: 1 -(N/A|

Trnes Eng Sewinl Ma;
1 2 Jrmme—— §men

-]
-
1

-]

L

9520 T12-¥00H

Trace Tram Seria) Ma:
[ ]

BUILLD INFORMATION:
Reglan: NA - Bl Fisui; AS - OAKYILLE PLANT BIILD
Cowiry: LA - ST Prod Dage! -APR-00|

SALE INFORMATION:
" Reghem: NA - VESSERESHS  Babimp Denler: 113095 -*
Conniry; USA - #idiiidie Salmy IMr SHProv; NY
Buyor BLPray: NY

Arrhenl Toster O5-MAY-2001 Hed Carpet Lenir ¥

Sale Duis: OE-MOV-2001 FleetPetalWhCo Lataa: B

Warrasty Soart Dyiey O5-NOV-200 |1 Madifled Vehlele: * Veluicle Caunt Flap:
Ovlg Warramiy Date; DE-HOY-H! Aesequired Yewick:  * Velyicle Ex port Flag: N

VOCEQC:

e et B B s RSy S AR S
RAZIBEMTEGILILY B L2 F2eAldl G W SAIR E ITJ3 T E LaER3Y 1 Gn B HINS4 W LF
m2y 2 ] SAMNY L}

INSTALLED OPTION INFORMATION:




_ \.lelnfonnatiunReport . 2of2

Air Conditioning! T - HEGH SUTMIT AR CONDITIONER GY'W Cade

Alernniar Arng Ruting; * CYW Clasa Cndle X

Awdls Dik: =-[Wal neirumestation:  * -[MN/A)

Aale Andla: E(AHI - 356 FNL DRV RATI) MirreaiDriver SMe): CT - DRY PWEHEAT MIE-TURN SIGHAL

Axle Typen E{JAB - HON-LLMITED SLIP mﬁlkﬂﬂml'ﬂ“r Se): LT - PASS PWRHEAT MLRTURN SIGHAL

Bulicry Amp Ridleg: MK Pulwi: PNUAA -EBONY 3OLIO CRC

Braka Cada: *_INMA) Pawsr Amisnng: AR - FIXED RAMO ANTENN A-BRIGHT

Braka Cada{Sarview): ¥ -[N/A] PAnddin: MK - PREM AMTFM STROCD CHANGERALK
. Calibratkm Code 1ATINCOA Snumal Syatran: " - [MiA)

Colon{Acoenty * - [MiA) Sacpm Tesdem Ak

ColoalT rim}: DORZY - _ Tire Manyuiscmrer; * -

Dellvery Type: a Tine Brund: .

Drivesaafl Codet D Tire b= D385 - 215/65R |& ASW A/S SELFSEALING

Frant Seasli TH - SEATINDIVIOUAL WB DRV/PASS Travtlan Combral: ¥ - [N/A]

Fusl Type: * . [hiA) Wheel Enas:

TIRE DOT INFORMATION;

LF: L] HF: L}

LR: * RE: *

LI: . RI: +

EPARE: ADPMUFYY?Y DOT Mant Mannisctarer: * -

ESP INFORMATION: EMISSIONS INFORMATION;

ERF Cade F Exsvixim Civde; TC-TIC

EXSFP CaverapefMIilesc 073 Emician Cerl Type: 5

ESP Owveringe{Time) 072 Emsbxion Doenl Gallix: HDO

ESP Mau Yeaun 200 Eagiue Farsiby: IFMXTIGEI K

ESP Shgmainre Dage:  02-NOV-3007

Any commeants? You can contart

wrhRIL e

1oz 11e-wetd




HGZE ITE-¥O0H

L-IH'AISI KEpor

I"I.CII 4

WERS MKT BODY VER DRIVE PLANT TRANS ENG PROD WARR SELLING  SELL
VIN AWSVL ¢s™" DER CAB SERIS TYPE CO  CD  COD DATE DATE DEALER CNT 115 ORTWCCPREF BASE SUFF VKT VFG CCCCO
P T I SRR X TiAl TF TAM * TiA AR TDX TAM u“"‘lm" os-11-01 113005 UsA 0 ’ * 4 . SXX Voo + ¢
AWSClalm Ky J636263 Dock: 16432301 Tr Cole: 01525 LaberAmc 7 Labor Cest; $934 " Matzrisl Comt; 158 TealCae 757
Dir Cd-Sub{Cd; 103" N FATRIOT FORDLTD. iy H 631-3421 200 BENY CoyCd: USA Heg Cd: NA hrhtﬂ“-ﬂﬁmi DIST{MikkS
Cut Ciblsiiiebaid s FERFORM RECALL 01529
Texh Commmcwi: COMPLETE RECALL COMPLETE RECALL
e Ad TTAI TF TWB * TA A5 TDY TLM D“‘“"I OL11.01 113005 USA O . = SXX VOO * "
AWEClalmKey:  JR3A262 TocN: 16432302 Trx Cadet 01521  LaberHe 3 Laber Cost: 2543 MattrislCosz 0 TemlCam: 119
Oir Ca-Sal Cd: N10-* Mo PFATRIOT FORD, LTD. M all-Bd2] 200 3 WY ﬂl‘,ﬂ-}“ﬂﬂ Kry, O HA lqmrtllh:ﬁl-ﬁﬂ-mm n'IEI'{HI.Iﬂ-G
Cust Cowmerwi: TEAFORM RECALL 01521
Teth Commnemiy:  COMPLETE RECALL COMPLETE RECALL
| WAl T} TF  TAE ¢ T4 AS TOX  TAM 2% oei10r 395 UsA 1 ¢ SGM XFIZ ISNTHMB 505 VO GOz Of
AWS ClumKey:  76MI5 Dees 16706101 Trr Coies 1 LabarMr 3 Labor Cast: 2541 Miterin] Comt: 76671 Tolul Cost:  792.14
Tibr Cd-9wh Cd; BOI03-" Naaw: PATRIOT FORD,LTD. Ph: GNBAZI200 Bi:NY CirpCd: USA RegCili  NA ReprDate1-NOV-2001  DAFTOMIN):245
Cwst Camamenin:  INETALL LEFTSIDE DOOR GLASS
Tech Cammemiz  INSTALLED GLASS
VAl TIAZ TF TAWR T AS  TDXx  TAM A% gpion 3091 USA 5 ¢ eAmRY  Ss0X2*  SOA VIS RIS 3
AWS Clalm Key: TEIMT Dec¥: 1771001 Trz Code: 1 Labor Hra: 45 Lakmr Coad: A1 A7 Muborind Ceatr 5297 Tabel Cosiz 4744
Dir C5ub C; 001B3* Tame= PATRIOT FORD, LTI Me SIIRAI208  SENY  Chy 8d: USA RegCd: WA ReprDuies| CMARIDIZ  DASTIMNC:IZE
Ot Comwmmemds:  SICTE ON ROOF PLEASE CHECK
Teth Comnmemts:  STRIP ANTIREFINISH ROOF ASSY
R0 T AR TIAl TF TAWB * TIA A5 TDX  TAM 3’1"”"' 01101 113095 USA 9 LI + o OSKX VO + ot
hwst:h'—xm TMNATE Demci: 461502 Trx Code: 02833 LalorHm: 15 Labar Cosi: 12005 Mabriad Cent: D64 Taped Cask: 140,50
Ty CSub o 001834 Namw: PATRIOT FORD,LTD. Ph: GJIS421300 B:NY Oty Cd: USA RegCd: WA RenrDaie:IS-JUL2002  DIST(MNe):SI0S




B5Z0 11O

um“l..m Keport

Tt Compmemis:
Tech Comencwis:

FEFORM RECALL N2513
COMM.ETE REC AlL COMPLETE RECALL

ni ar &

AWS Clalm Key=
T Uil -Sab Cd:

Tl Cormrel b=
Tiech Commenin:

TA.M

112 A0S Dee N
BOI03-* Mape:: PATRIOT FORD.LTD.
BOP SUMGLASS CASE

REPLACE SOP SUNGLASS CASE

2 Labar Caxd:
Bz MY Coy Gl USA

of-1 101 113095 sP07 FI5Z TEIISEA AAA 50K

Maderial Conl; 86.56  Total Ceat;
WA Repr Dabes] LAUKI-2002

8305
DIST{Muc):M091

AWS Claim Ker:
Dir Ci-Snh Cd=
Cornl Counienix
Terh Cammenis:

LM
1A 60 Do W
BAI03* Mame: PATRIOT FORO.LTD.
CUST 5TATES REAR CARGE NET HOOK CAME OFF AND PULLED WIRE THRU INTERIDR PANEL

REMOVED R R | 4 FANEL TRV REFAIRED WIRE HARNESS ANT RE ROUTED RE MINETALLED CARGD) HDOK AECHECKED OK

-

al 02| 1-00 113065

14 Laber Cral
B NY vy Od: USA

12125 Mwterisl Cont: D
MA  Frpr Dater]5-ALG-2002

S08 W74 TH XI

12122
STMBcE00T

Any comments? You ¢an contact

wehmasier

VT4 TS9O 13




Customer Data Link - CuDL

All Azflon Datalls for ssug

VIN: ZF Your 2001 Medal: WINDSTAR Case: 1527830703

Naow Ownar Status: Original WSD: 2001-11-08

Sympiom Desc: RESTRANTS AR BAG SYSTEM NON-DEPLOYMENT Primary Phane

Reanon Besc: LEGAL - PERSONALTFRIOPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM Sacondary Phana

innus Type: 07 LEGAL lenun'Stwtun: CLOSED

Action; ADVISE CUSTOMER INFGRMATION FORWARDED TO CONSUMER AFFARS

Croater: 00103 PATRIOT FORD, LTD. Origin Desc: US CONCERN CASE BASE

Odomeler: 1M Comm Typa: FHONE

Analyst Nema: ROSA ECHEVERRIA Analyst RECHEVER J
Action Date: 034172003 Acthon Time: 154725034  Actlon Data: Ko |

Caller information If Diffsrent From Vehicis Owner
First Nama Niddts inkist LeatName DayPhors  Ralationship

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: -CUST DOES NOT HAVE MILEAGE OR AN ESTIMATE - HAD AN ACCIDENT WITH THE
VEH - DATE OF THE ACCIDENT WAS MARCH % 2003 - THE DRIVER'} SIDE AIR BAG DID NOT DEPLOY - THE
PABSENGER SIDE AIR BAQ DD DEPLCY - THE SEAT BELT CAME OFF WHRE LATCHED - LOCATEON OF THE VEH
WAS ROUTE 109 - THERE WAS A POLICE REPORT FLED - THE FOLICE REPORT NUMBER 1503-1235436 - WAS
FILED IN THE COUNTY SUFFOLK - A CLAIM HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE INSURANCE COMPANY - THE STAUS OF
THE CLAIM IS STILL OPEN FOR MVESTIGATION - THE VEH |S REFAIRABLE - THE CCLLISHON COMPANY 15 ASMING
IF FORD WOULS LIKE SCMEONE TO LOCK AT THE VEH BEFORE BEING REPAIRED - ADVISED THE CLISTT THAT
THE AIRBAGS ARE A MANLIFACTURING DEFECT - THE CUST DOES NOT HAVE INJURIES - THERE 1S A LOT OF
SWELLING AND BRUSING - '3 GGING TO THE DOCTORS TO BE LODKED AT - 15 VERY CONCERMED THAT NONE
OF THE SAFETY RESTRAINTS WORKED PROPERLY AND THE WINDSTAR 15 RATED 50 HIGHLY FOR SAFETY -
CONTACTED THE FORD DLRSHP TQ HAVE THE VEH LOOKED AT - NEVER RECEIVED A RESPONSE BACK - - PER
CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: CAC ADVISED: - | WRL FORWARD THIE INFORMATION TO QUR CONSUMER AFFAIRE
GROUP, SOMEBODY FROM CONSUMER AFFAIRS WIEL CONTACT YOU IN 2 BUSINESS DAYS. PLEASE NOTIFY
YOUR INSURANCE CARRIER AND REPORT THIS INCIDENT. INFERENCE CASE ID: 83561

Action: MAKE QUTIOUND CALL TO CLSTOMER

Dealer: 00103 PATRIOT FORD, LTD. Crigin Deac: CONSUMER AFFARRS - LITIGATION

PREVENTION
Odomelar: 1 i Comm Typs: PHONE
Annlyst Nama: MATTHEW
WYSCAVER Analyet: MWYSCAVE
Action Date: 03/12/2003 Hm"ﬂ: Action Data: Yes
Gomments MADE 0BG TO GUSTCMER.
Cats Elserwnt Nasva Date Vilus
CONTACT PERBON ALEX ARNOLD L
Acllon: UPDATE/ABDCO CASE
Dualer: 00103 PATRICT FORD, LTD. gﬂﬂgl:E Dwac: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITKGATION g
Odometer: 1 M| Comm Typa: PHOME o
Analyst Nama: VINCE ) -
KIRECSEY Analyst: VKIRKSEL E
, , Artion Tiens:
. Action Dwig: 0X27/2003 g ey Action Dats: No
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Comments *"LPA COMMENTS™ LPA SPOKE WITH THE CUSTUMER REGARLYNG THE ABOVE VEHICLE. THE

CUSTOMER I3 ALL ECING NON-DEPLGYMENT OF THE AIR-BAG SYSTEM, AND A DEFECT WITHIN THE SAFETY
. RESTRAINT SYSTEM. NG INJURIES WERE SUSTAINED, AND THE INSURANCE COMPANY HAS AGREED TO REFAIR
THE VEHICLE. * THE CUSTOMER IS REQUESTING FMC INSPECT HER AR-BAG & SEATBELTS TG ASSURE THEY
ARE QPERATING PROPERLY.

Acifon: REQUEST FOR VEHICLE INSPECTION - DEALER
Daalar: 00%03 PATRIOT FORD, LTE. Origin Dasc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITKGATION

PREVENTION
Odomaker: £ M Comm Typa: PHONE

Anahst Hne: YINCE  nutyat: VIORKSE

Action Dute:; (/z7j2003  Acton Time: Action Data: No

09.3).30.54¢

Comments “1LPA COMMENTE™ LPA HAS REQUESTED THE DEALERSHIP CONDUGT A DIAGNOEIS O THE
CLSTOMER AIR-BAG SYSTEM ONCE ITS REPAIRED: BY THE INSURANGE COMPANY. THE TEST 15 SEING
COVERED BY FMC AS A DISCRETIONARY GESTURE.

Action: UPDATE/ADDCO CASE

Deslar: 00403 PATRIOT FORD, LTO. Grigh Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION

PREVENTICN
Odomalar 1 b8 Comm Type: FHONE
;"’HR%"'“" VINGE Analyst: VKIRKSE]
Action Data: (42003 Action Time: Action Date: Mo
. Commants **LPA COMMENTS" LPA SPOKE WITH THE &M REGARDING THE INSPECTION. THE DEALERSHIF

HAS FINAELY AGREED TO RUN A DIAGNOSTICS TEET DN THE AIR-BAG SYSTEM. LPA SHOPULD KNOW THE
RESULTE OF THE TEST BY FRIDAY.

Action: RECEIVE YEHICLE INSPECTION BACK

PREVENTICN
Odomaler: 10| Comm Typa: PHONE
“"m'l""m"r e Anatyst: VKIRKSE?
Action Thme:
Action Date: 04/10/2003 08.21.05.408 Action Data: Yas

Comenents *“LPA COMMENTS*™* LPA SPOKE WITH THE S/M REGARDING THE :NSPECTION ON THE AR-BAG
SYSTEM. THE SM SAID THE FSE DIC NOT VERIFY ANY PROBLEMS WITH THE CUSTOMER'S AIR-BAG SYSTEM. THE
AR-BAG SYSTEM IS OPERATING AS DESIGNED. '

Data Elamant Hams Data Valus

FBE YES

DEALER NO - f
§
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Action: REFER 7O INSURANCE CARRIER-NO FORD PRODUCT DEFECT FOUND
Crigin Deac: CONSUMER AFFAIRE - LITIGATION

. Daster: 00193 PATRIOT FORD, LTD. ok el
Odameter: 1 M| Comm Typa: MAIL
#R% Naima: VINGE radest: VIRKEE

Action Dabe: [4/10/2003 ;;g'g}n";;’ Agthon Data: No

Comments **LPA COMMENTS"™ AFTER RECEIVING THE INSPEGTION REPORT BACK FROM THE SIM, WHICH
INDICATED NO PROBLEM FOUN WITH THE AIR-BAG SYSTEM. LPA WAS REFERRED THE CUSTOMER TO HER
INSURANCE COMPANY FOR POSSIBLE ABSISTANCE. NO FURTHER ACTION 1S NEEDED BY FMC AT THIS TRME.
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